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NEW CARBIDE GRADE 166 _
MORE PERFORMANCE IN THE MACHINING
OF ORDINARY AND STAINLESS STEELS



ERER (ph HORN pi»)

General Information

}
‘ I Rl & 1T Bl
Grooving _3# Parting off M= Copy turning
] e e e [ e
artial cu ide turning \L_‘ ine turning
BIERHIRA , FFERTHEMLREX. All dimensions are in mm,
unless otherwise stated.
TEHE: AF#HiaE Delivery times:  Use for material groups:
A rﬁﬁftp'ﬁ'q () ?E% A onstock ® recommended
A 4 [F o EFEERE A 4weeks o  alternative recommendation
- Z{ﬁjﬁ - not suitable

HORNHIERERB--EEZEHMHL ?

EEAUBARREIEKISENTIR , HETENWNI R L. NRKBER | 71T T L&
H.

XERFHRINMEREIRR S , ERABRTSFNIIRZ BAED,

The HORN connection interface code - what is it needed for?

The connection interface code ensures that you will always find the appropriate tools and is shown on toolholders and inserts.
If the codes match, the insert can be used in the corresponding toolholder.

This also applies to our modular holder system, where the connection code indicates the interface between the holder and
the cassette.

HORNZEER BT EERES -

HORN connection interface codes and possible combinations:

HIS = JIEEE /Insert seat
HWS = T{fim#E0 / Interface workpiece side
HMS = #1Ki#%¥EEO / Interface machine side

HIS <> | HWS
HMS <—>» | HWS

TR BS 841

Example insert

FEEATR w r HIS

Part number

1G66

$229.0030.K6 6 3 229050

| 2

bS]

Example cassette

FRERR t f, f, D Le HWS HMS

Part number

RNK220.3215.4.05.1K 25 13,9 f,+w/2 180 38 229050 ¢ 229051 220001

ER 7I#F 2B

Example basic holder

FRER L d f, L L, f h, HWS
Part number

HSKT63.R220.110.K1.1K 81 63 0,6 L+l 91 f+f

12,5 220001




ARIZAb:

EZAHE

THE DIFFERENCE:
MORE POSSIBILITIES

o TR MERIP B SR Ay 4 7> 2

Increased productivity thanks to
heat-

resistant grade

o RERARIFIE T

Efficient machining of stainless materials

o BRI B T E WS BRIE H N B A (8]
Fast delivery times due to in-house
coating



WRFA R (ph HorN piD)

Geometries and Feed Rates

it i BHEE f [mm/U] T
Geometriy Material Feed rate f [mm/rev] Machining
1 O . M] K l 0,05-0,15 / /
' N|[s]||H
i

/.

- M] [ K l 0,15-0,20 /
3 <+—» 0,03-0,40 -
I i

T

. M| | K l 0,10-0,45

<+—» 0,15-0,60

L

. M] [ K l 0,03-0,15
D oo

<<+—» 0,05-0,20
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Geometries and Feed Rates

(ph HORN i)

Y

Geometriy

HR

KF

WAC

7

Material
B

N H

[P] K
N H
[P] K
N H

#2852 f [mm/U]

Feed rate f [mm/rev]

l 0,20-0,30

l 0,05-0,25

<+—» 0,05-0,40

l 0,05-0,25

<+—» 0,05-0,40

l 0,10-0,22

<+—» 0,05-0,22

l 0,10-0,22

<+—» 0,05-0,20

mI
Machining

e
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J
T
-
J
T
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WRIFIHA R (ph HorN piD)

Geometries and Feed Rates

it 7 BHEE f [mm/U] T
Geometriy Material Feed rate f [mm/rev] Machining
. M . l 0,07-0,25 /
20 -
N S||H I

/L

Fp| MW | e S
= Fi

- M| K l 0,05-0,25
N -

NI [s] [H]| <> 005025

I i
=
A - M] K l 0,05-0,30
. N [s] ] <+ 010030
J
=

H - M . l 0,15-0,25 /
. N S H <+ 0(,10-0,25 / /




A4 S224

Indexable insert

(ph HORN i)

10 |-~ |

- 22
|I _______‘———-1
| |
| S |
,( f_____—___________ |
|
|
- _?E_—EII Q
ol
A
8 =
G aif
S e -ﬁ;J
&/
RS w r
Part number
S$224.0200.10 2 0,05
S$224.0250.10 245 0,1
S$224.0300.10 3 0,1

BERASMS

Carbide grades

A FfF A4
on stock 4 weeks

HIS

~O
~O
)
224028 A
224028 A
224038 A



A4 S224

Indexable insert

(ph HORN i)

3

W+0,05

FRES

Part number

$224.0300.32
$224.0300.34
$224.0400.32
$224.0400.34
$224.0500.34
$224.0500.38
$224.0600.34
$224.0600.38

~/

b 22
|I I
| |
| |
AV
o\
O
w
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6

0,2
0,4
0,2
0,4
0,4
0,8
0,4
0,8

A ETF

on stock

HIS

224038
224038
224048
224048
224058
224058
224068
224068

EREEMS
Carbide grades

A4

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > > > > >




AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S224

(ph HORN i)

5% ™

W0,05

g

FRES

Part number

$224.0200.52
$224.0250.52
$224.0300.52
$224.0300.54
$224.0400.52
$224.0400.54
$224.0500.54
$224.0500.58
$224.0600.54
$224.0600.58

N
= N
[$]

o~ O~ U1 O N BN W W

0,2
0,2
0,2
0,4
0,2
0,4
0,4
0,8
0,4
08

A ETF

on stock

HIS

224018
224028
224038
224038
224048
224048
224058
224058
224068
224068

EREEMS
Carbide grades

AL

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > > > > > > >



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S224

(ph HORN i)

D | =

FRES

Part number

$224.0200.D2
$224.0200.D2.6
$224.0250.D2
$224.0250.D2.G6
$224.0300.D2
$224.0300.D2.G
$224.0400.D2
$224.0400.D2.G

10

0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2

A ETF

on stock

HIS

224018
224018
224028
224028
224038
224038
224048
224048

EREEMS
Carbide grades
AL

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > > > > >




AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S224 (ph HORN i)

EN ||| )

Part number

RS
$224.0300.EN2

BRAEHS

Carbide grades

A FfF ALR
on stock 4 weeks

r HIS
224038

0,2

11



ML) S224 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

FB |l =

BRAEES

Carbide grades

A FfF A4
on stock 4 weeks

FRES w r HIS —
Part number 8
S224.FB20.02 2 0,2 224018 A
S224.FB30.02 3 0,2 224038 A

12



ML) S224 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

H i+ =

W0,05

EREEHS

Carbide grades

A FEfF AL

on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS <
Part number 8
S$224.0300.H4 8 0,4 224038 A
S$224.0400.H4 4 0,4 224048 A
S$224.0500.H6 5 0,6 224058 A
S$224.0500.H8 5 0,8 224058 A
M| e

N

S| o
H| -

13



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S224

(ph HORN i)

K

i

H

FRES

Part number

$224.0010.K2
$224.0015.K3
$224.0020.K4
$224.0025.K5
$224.0030.K6

14

Wi0,05

|

o~ O B~ W N

A ETF

on stock

HIS

224018
224038
224048
224058
224068

BEREEES

Carbide grades
A4 JE

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > >



ML) S224 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

KF ||~ || ™ |

-~ 2
;———'-4-/:::::—————_ II —
' NI j |
——
oot

EREEHS

Carbide grades

AEE NG

on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS <
Part number 8
S$224.0015.KF3 8 1,5 224038 A
S$224.0020.KF4 4 2 224048 A
S$224.0025.KF5 5 2,5 224058 A
S$224.0030.KFé6 6 3 224068 A
M| e

N

S| o
H| -
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AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S224

(pl HORN ph)

FRES

Part number

$224.0300.L4
$224.0400.L4
$224.0500.L4
$224.0500.L6
$224.0600.L4
$224.0600.L6

16

o~ O~ U1 U1 &~ W

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.6
0.4
0.6

A ETF

on stock

HIS

224038
224048
224058
224058
224068
224068

BRAEHS

Carbide grades
A4

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > > >




ML) S224 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

\VAVAV
ZG || 2| | s

- 22
‘.E\-"-':"':"_'.:_::::: _—_:,_r_:;\
.i;_ —_l':: — E__ = ::—_;é
o}
el

WREEHS
Carbide grades
A EF A4
on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS
Part number
S$224.0300.2G2 8 0,2 224038
S§224.0400.ZG4 4 0,4 224048

17



GEwIl 5229 (ph HORN i)

Indexable insert

3 ||z o

30,4
10°
r
r
4 | 8
e A (=]
F 7
2] 2
| t |
r
ERaEMS
Carbide grades
ﬁi§'3—5mm ﬁ}%é—mmm AEE AL
Width 3 - 5 mm Width 6 - 10 mm 4 K
on stock weeks
FRES w r HIS -
Part number 8
S$229.0300.32 8 0,2 229020 ¢ 229030 A
S$229.0300.34 3 0,4 229020 « 229030 A
S$229.0400.32 4 0,2 229030 o 229040 A
S$229.0400.34 4 0,4 229030 ¢ 229040 A
S$229.0500.34 5 0,4 229040 A
$229.0500.36 5 0,6 229040 A
S$229.0600.34 6 0,4 229051 A
S$229.0600.38 6 0,8 229051 A
S$229.0700.36 7 0,6 229071 A
S$229.0800.36 8 0,6 229071 ¢ 229081 A
S$229.0800.38 8 0,8 229071 ¢ 229081 A
S$229.0800.3K 8 1,2 229071 ¢ 229081 A
$229.1000.36 10 0,6 229091 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H =

18



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S229

(ph HORN i)

D

i

H

}

_11

i

=

W 10,05

WE3-5mm

Width 3 -5 mm

FRES

Part number

$229.0300.52
$229.0300.54
$229.0400.52
$229.0400.54
$229.0500.54
$229.0500.56
$229.0600.54
$229.0600.56
$229.0600.58
$229.0800.56
$229.0800.58

30,4 30,6
@ 1@

© 0 O~ O~ O~ U1 O &~ B~ W W

W 10,05

EE6-8mm

Width 6 - 8 mm

0,2
0,4
0,2
0,4
0,4
0,6
0,4
0,6
0,8
0,6
0,8

A ETF

on stock

HIS

229020 « 229030
229020 « 229030
229030 ¢ 229040
229030 ¢ 229040
229040
229040
229051
229051
229051
229071 o 229081
229071 « 229081

BREEHES

Carbide grades
A4

4 weeks

1G66

S>> > >

19



ML) S229 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

A || |

30,4 30,6

10° 10°

g
(=]
+
2
r =
ERAaEES
Carbide grades
ﬁiﬁ'Smm E}ES—mmm AEE AL
Width 5 mm Width 8 - 10 mm on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS <
Part number 8
S$229.0500.A4 5 0,4 229040 A
S$229.0500.A6 5 0,6 229040 A
S$229.0800.A6 8 0,6 229071 ¢ 229081 A
S$229.0800.A8 8 0,8 229071 ¢ 229081 A
S$229.1000.A6 10 0,6 229091 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H| -

20



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S229

(ph HORN i)

HR|| =+

10°

304

W 0,05

(o]

.

FRES

Part number

$229.0300.HR4
$229.0400.HR4
$229.0500.HR4
$229.0500.HRé6
$229.0500.HR8
$229.0600.HR4
$229.0600.HRé6
$229.0600.HR8
$229.0800.HR8.PG

o O~ O~ O~ U1 U1 O &~ W

0.4
0,4
0.4
0.6
0.8
0.4
0,6
0,8
0,8

EREEHS

Carbide grades

A EE AL

on stock 4 weeks
HIS @
3
229020 « 229030 A
229030 « 229040 A
229040 A
229040 A
229040 A
229050 A
229050 A
229050 A
229071 « 229081 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H o

21



ML) S229 (ph HORN piD

Indexable insert

L[ || ™ | ]

304 30,4
/* “““‘“‘7
— — ﬁ

a | 20/
___W +0,05
[ |
| a—

3 r

EREEMS

Carbide grades

on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS -
Part number 3
S$229.0400.L4 4 0,4 229030 « 229040 A
$229.0400.L6 4 0,6 229030 « 229040 A
$229.0500.L4 5 0,4 229040 A
$229.0500.L6 5 0,6 229040 A
$229.0500.L8 5 0,8 229040 A
S$229.0600.L4 6 0,4 229050 A
S$229.0600.L6 6 0,6 229050 A
S$229.0800.L6 8 0,6 229071 ¢ 229081 A
S$229.0600.L4.PG 6 0,4 229050 A
5$229.0800.L8.PG 8 0,8 229071 ¢ 229081 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H| -

22



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

(ph HORN i)

FRES

Part number

$229.0300.N2.G
$229.0300.N4.G
$229.0400.N2.G
$229.0400.N4.G
$229.0500.N2.G
$229.0500.N4.G
$229.0500.N6.G
$229.0500.N8.G
$229.0600.N4.G
$229.0600.N6.G

o~ O~ O1 O1 U1 O &~ &~ W W

0.2
0,4
0,2
0,4
0,2
0,4
0,6
0,8
0,4
0,6

A ETF

on stock

HIS

229020 « 229030
229020 « 229030
229030 « 229040
229030 « 229040
229040
229040
229040
229040
229050
229050

BREERS
Carbide grades

AL

4 weeks

1G66

> > > > > > > > >

(72}
o

23



GEwIl 5229 (ph HORN i)

Indexable insert

K- || = || ™ | |||

30,4

10° EE

WREEHS

Carbide grades

A FETfF AL

on stock 4 weeks
FRES w r HIS -
Part number 8
S$229.0015.K3 8 1,5 229020 ¢ 229030 A
S$229.0020.K4 4 2 229030 ¢ 229040 A
S$229.0025.K5 5 2,5 229040 A
S$229.0030.Ké6 6 3 229050 A
S$229.0040.K8 8 4 229070 ¢ 229080 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H| -

24



AT GLT] A

Indexable insert

S229

(ph HORN i)

KF| |

W:0,0
&
)

TERils w

Part number

$229.0015.KF3
$229.0020.KF4
$229.0025.KF5
$229.0030.KFé6
$229.0040.KF8

© o~ Ol N W

1,5

2,5

ERasES

Carbide grades

A EE AL

on stock 4 weeks
HIS @
~O
<2}
229020 « 229030 A
229030 ¢ 229040 A
229040 A
229050 A
229070 ¢ 229080 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H| -

25



CEw ) 229 (ph HORN i)

Indexable insert

10 |-~ |

304 30,6
10° 10°
r r
) &
2 2
|
r r
WREEHS
Carbide grades
%ﬁ2,5—5,0mm ﬁ}%SJJO,Amm N2 A4
Width of groove 2,5 - 5,0 mm Width 5,1 - 10,4 mm on stock 4 weeks
RIE w r HIS -
Part number 8
229.0250.10 2,5 0,2 229020 A
229.0300.10 3 0,2 229020 « 229030 A
229.0400.10 4 0,2 229030 ¢ 229040 A
229.0500.10 5 0,2 229040 A
229.0600.10 6 0,4 229051 A
229.0700.10 7 0,4 229071 A
229.0800.10 8 0,4 229071 « 229081 A
229.0900.10 9 0,4 229091 A
229.1000.10 10 0,4 229091 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H =

26



CEw ) 229 (ph HORN i)

Indexable insert

20 2 )

30,4

’ 30,6
10° 10° -
r r
s | o
? =] < i |
2] 3
r r N =
BRAEIS
Carbide grades
ﬁi§'3—5mm ﬁ}%SJJO,Amm AEE Y
Width 3 -5 mm Width 5,1 - 10,4 mm on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS -
Part number 8
229.0300.20 3 0,2 229020 « 229030 A
229.0400.20 4 0,2 229030 ¢ 229040 A
229.0500.20 5) 0,2 229040 A
229.0600.20 6 0,4 229051 A
229.0700.20 7 0,4 229071 A
229.0800.20 8 0,4 229071 ¢ 229081 A
229.0900.20 9 0,4 229091 A
229.1000.20 10 0,4 229091 A
M| e
N| -
S| o
H| -

27



CEw ) 229 (ph HORN i)

Indexable insert

3 ||z o

30,4
10°
r
r
g\ g
2 :
| t |
r
BEREEHS
Carbide grades
, , on stock 4 weeks
RS w r HIS -
Part number 3
229.0300.31 & 0,2 229020 « 229030 A
229.0300.34 3 0,4 229020 « 229030 A
229.0350.31 Bi5 0,2 229030 A
229.0400.31 4 0,2 229030 « 229040 A
229.0400.34 4 0,4 229030 ¢ 229040 A
229.0500.31 5 0,2 229040 A
229.0500.34 5 0,4 229040 A
229.0500.36 5 0,6 229040 A
229.0600.31 6 0,4 229051 A
229.0600.38 6 0,8 229051 A
229.0700.31 7 0,4 229071 A
229.0800.31 8 0,4 229071 « 229081 A
229.0900.31 9 0,4 229091 A
229.1000.31 10 0,4 229091 A
M| e
N| -
S o
H| -

28



A4 229

Indexable insert

(ph HORN i)

FBlls =

-~ 304

RS w r
Part number

229.FB30.02 3 0,2
229.FB40.02 4 0,2

BRAEMS
Carbide grades
A FfF AL
on stock 4 weeks
HIS
229030

229030 ¢ 229040

29



T 261

Machining Example

(pl HORN i)

nI: BEEH| Machining:
T % Component:
ek 20MnCrS5 Material:
J1R: HSKT63.R220.110.K1.1K Tool:

RNK229.3215.4.06.1K
5229.0030.K6 1G66

Trochoidal turning

Wheel

20MnCrSh
HSKT63.R220.110.K1.1K
RNK229.3215.4.06.1K
5229.0030.K6 1G66

REEBE: L& Cooling lubricant: Emulsion
v_(m/min] 270 v_(m/min) 270
f (mm/U) 0,9 f (mm/rev) 0.9
a, (mm] 0,5-0,9 a, (mm) 0.5-0.9
J1R 117 S%h Tool life: 117 minutes

D

RNK220.3215.4.06.1K

5229.0030.K6 1G66

30

HSKT63.R220.110.K1.1K
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Cutting Data

(pl HORN i)

s

Material

P

]

Carbon steel

SN
Alloyed steel

(<5%)

kA
high alloyed steel

(>5%)

W

Cast steel

TEW

Stainless steel

REEk

Grey cast iron

WA EHS%
Spheroidal graphite
cast iron

AR

Malleable cast iron

me
Al-alloys

HEE

Al-cast-alloy

HEE
Copper-alloys

mHEE

Heat resistant alloy
(Fe)

Heat resistant alloy
(Ni, Co)

]
fEE,E / Note:
* BERFE: TI25 5] TI26 / * Alternative: T125 or TI26

02%C
04%C

0,6%C

B
annealed
I
quenched
EK
quenched
BK
annealed
L
hardened
KEE
unalloyed

aE

alloyed

OREk, #EE

martensitic, ferritic

R

austenitic

LR 7EE: S

low tensile strength

EHTRE

high tensile strength

BRI

ferritic

E7 5 )N

perlitic

({74

ferritic
Bk
perlitic
FNTEAL (5

not heat treatable

IE2 (55

heat treatable

NG 5

not heat treatable

IE2 (55

heat treatable

NG 55

not heat treatable

AIAALIE
heat treatable
BA
annealed
7314
hardened
BA
annealed

@i

hardened

e
Hardness
Brinell
(HB)

140

180

200

180

280

350

200

180

220

200

180

180

250

160

250

125

225

30-80

80-120

80

100

90

100

200

275

250

350

KO Eges

300-180

270-150

250-120

250-100

220-90

200-80

220-140

200-150

160-100

130-100

90-60  200-120

90-60  160-120

180-130

160-120

220-120

190-100
1000-600
400-220
1000-600
600-300
200-120

150-90

PIHIEREE v, (m/min)

Cutting speed v, (m/min)

HP66  IG36*  1G66
200-160 340-220
180-150 320-200
180-140 300-180
180-140 300-180
160-110 280-150
140-90 250-140
120-90 280-200
200-150 250-200
150-90 220-160
180-120  190-140 190 - 140

140-110

140-110 140 - 110

250-140

220-150

240-160

200-160

280-180

250-160

TH35
AS65

280-180

250-140

230-120

230-100

190-90

170-80

200-140

200-150

160-100

200-120

160-120

180-130

160-120

220-120

190-100

1000-600
400-220
1000-600
600-300
210-130

160-90

31



(phHORN fill)

HERTURBGERH IR
BRRAR-

FIND YOUR RIGHT
TOOLING SOLUTION NOW.

horn-group.com

EE, B CHINA HE
GERMANY, HEADQUARTERS—
Hartmetall Werkzeugfabrik ) )
HORN (Shanghai) Trading Co. Ltd.

Paul Horn GmbH Room 905, No. 518 Anyuan Road, P.R. of
Horn-Strafie 1 China Putuo District, Shanghai 200060
D-72072 Tubingen LEmRIZHES185905Z HB4R: 200060

Tel +86 21 52833505;52833205

Tel +49 7071 / 70040 Fax +86 21 52832562

Fax +49 7071/ 72893
info@phorn.cn
info@de.horn-group.com www.phorn.cn

horn-group.com
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